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Attachment 7 Funded Local Education Agencies Providing Feedback



Among all funded local education agencies (25 LEAs), the following LEAs engaged in 
voluntarily discussions to provide their feedback on PERS and DASH PS18-1807 measures in 
December of 2018.

Provided Feedback on PERS Provided Feedback on Measures
 Boston Public Schools

Jill Carter, Program Manager
jcarter@bostonpublicschools.org

  District School Board of Pasco County 
Shannon Calhoun, Evaluator
shannoncalhoun.ibe@gmail.com 

 Houston Independent School District
Kwame Opuni, Evaluator, 
opunik@aol.com 
Felicia Ceaser-White, Program Manager
fceaserw@houstonisd.org 

 Los Angeles Unified School District
Aaron Plant, Evaluator
aaron@sentientresearch.net 
Tim Kordic, Program Manager
timothy.kordic@lausd.net 

  New York City DoE
Erica Irvin, Evaluator|
eirvin@schools.nyc.gov 

  San Francisco Unified School District
Rosalia Lopez, Program Manager
lopezr@sfusd.edu 

  Seattle Public Schools
Olivia Lutz, Evaluator
olutz@cardeaservices.org 

  Shelby County Board of Education 
Carla Shirley, Evaluator 
shirleyc@scsk12.org 

 Albuquerque Public Schools
Kristine Meurer, Principle Investigator
Kristine.meurer@aps.edu

  Chicago Board of Education
Tarrah  DeClemente, Principle Investigator
tkdeclemente@cps.edu

  Cleveland Municipal School District 
Deborah Aloshen, Program Manager
deborah.aloshen@clevelandmetroschools.org

  Gaston County Schools 
Chad Duncan, Principal Investigator
caduncan@gaston.k12.nc.us

  Hillsborough County Public Schools 
Steve Vanoer, Principal Investigator
steve.vanoer@sdhc.k12.fl.us

  Portland Public Schools
Alexandra Zimbelman, Program Manager
azimbelman@pps.net

  San Diego Unified School District 
Rachel Miller, Principal Investigator
rmiller@sandi.net

  School Board of Orange County
Jessika Kazaros, Program Manager
Jessika.Kazaros@ocps.net 
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